



## HEALTH PLAN FOR STATE OF LOUISIANA EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES

## 2023 Preventive and Wellness Amendment

This Amendment is issued by the Plan Administrator for the Plan documents listed below, effective on and after 01/01/2023.

Benefit Plans: PELICAN HSA 775 40HR1697 R01/23, Pelican HRA 1000 40HR2031 R01/23

This section of the Preventive or Wellness Care Article is hereby revised with the following language denoting Network and Non-Network coverage for Osteoporosis and BRCA1 and BRCA2 Genetic Testing:

## **Article VIII. Preventive or Wellness Care**

The following Preventive or Wellness Care services are available to a Plan Participant upon the effective date required for coverage. If a Plan Participant receives Preventive or Wellness Care services from a Network or Non-Network Provider, the services will be paid at one hundred (100%) of the Allowable Charge. The Deductible Amount will not apply to Covered Services received for Preventive or Wellness Care. Preventive or Wellness Care services may be subject to other limitations shown on the Schedule of Benefits.

## B. Physical Examinations and Testing (Benefit Period Deductible does not apply)

- 5.d. One (1) osteoporosis screening, per Benefit Period, is available at no cost to the Plan Participant, for women age 65 and older, or one (1) every 2 years for younger postmenopausal women at risk.
- 6. BRCA1 and BRCA2 Genetic Testing Genetic testing of BRCA1 and BRCA2 genes will be covered at no cost to You to detect an increased risk of breast and ovarian cancer when recommended by a healthcare provider in accordance with the United States Preventive Services Task Force recommendations.

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS NOT CHANGED BY THIS AMENDMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is incorporated as Louisiana Health Service & Indemnity Company.

HMO Louisiana, Inc. is a subsidiary of Blue Cross Blue Shield of Louisiana.

Both companies are independent licenses of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.